A part of lot number three, i.3) in block 
number^ one, (1) original plat of Shannondftle. 
bounded as follows: beginning sixty-two (62) 
feet cast from the northwest corner of snid lot, 
number three, (3t running east sixty (60) feet, 
thence south one hundred and seventy-eight 
and one-fourth feet. (178.54') thence west sixty 
(CO; feet, thence north to the place of beginning, 
all in Montgomery County. State of Indiana, to 
bo sold to satisfy said execution, interests and' 
costs, and if the samo will not bring a sum suffi­
cient to satisfy said execution, I willon'the